





Data Protection Statement

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business) is committed to protecting your personal data. Your personal data are kept confidential and processed in accordance with the provisions of the applicable data protection laws. In fulfillment of the regulations of the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), in particular Article 13 and 14, we would like to inform you about the types of personal data that are processed in connection with the selection process for the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023 PhD Consortium and for communication related to the Symposium as well as also about the purposes for which these data are processed.

CONTACT INFORMATION

You can contact us at:

Controller: Data Protection Officer:

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business)

WU (Vienna University of Economics and Business)

c/o Data Protection Officer, Legal Affairs Office

Welthandelsplatz 1, 1020 Vienna Welthandelsplatz 1, AR building,

Contact: Martina Schwarz

For any other matters related to data protection, please contact the WU data protection team at datenschutz@wu.ac.at.

WHICH TYPES OF PERSONAL DATA ARE PROCESSED?

We process the following personal data from you:

Given name, last name, university, university address, e-mail address. In addition, also any personal data that may be included by the author in the application (paper, CV) to be uploaded for the PhD Consortium of the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023.

FOR WHICH PURPOSES DO WE PROCESS YOUR DATA?

The data will be used for the selection of participants for the PhD Consortium of the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023 and for communication with the applicants. This includes, for example, notification of rejection for applicants who are not accepted, notification of acceptance for applicants who are accepted, and communication regarding the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023.

WHAT IS THE LEGAL BASIS FOR PROCESSING YOUR DATA?

- Art. 6 (1) item a DSGVO - consent









The consent can be withdrawn at any time with effect for the future. The withdrawal of consent does not affect the lawfulness of the processing of your data carried out on the basis of your consent until the withdrawal.

- Art. 6 (1) item b DSGVO – For the performance of a contract concluded with the data subject or for the implementation of pre-contractual measures

DOES THE PROCESSING INVOLVE ANY AUTOMATED DECISION-MAKING (INCLUDING PROFILING)?

The processing of the personal data does not involve any automated decision-making. Selection of participants in the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023 PhD Consortium will be done manually based on the submitted application materials.

ARE YOU OBLIGATED TO PROVIDE YOUR PERSONAL DATA?

There is no obligation to share the personal data. However, the selection of applicants will be based on data provided in the application, hence the collected personal data is a requirement for participation in the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023 PhD Consortium.

TO WHICH OTHER PARTIES DO WE PASS ON YOUR DATA?

Data will be shared for the selection of participants and for communication with applicants for the Illinois International Accounting Symposium 2023 PhD Consortium with:

Department of Accounting & Finance School of Economics & Management 1 University Ave, P.O.Box 20537, CY1678, Nicosia, Cyprus University of Cyprus

HOW LONG DO WE STORE YOUR DATA?

The data will be stored until one month after the PhD Consortium has taken place.

WHAT ARE YOUR RIGHTS AS A DATA SUBJECT?

As a data subject in the context of these data processing operations, you have the following rights vis-a-vis WU as the controller: information and access, rectification, deletion, restriction of data processing, data portability, and objection. As a data subject, you also have the right to file a complaint with the Austrian Data Protection Authority. Further information on your rights as a data subject is available on our website at https://www.wu.ac.at/en/datenschutz/betroffenenrechte.

To exercise any of these rights, please contact the WU data protection team at datenschutz@wu.ac.at.